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British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Spring National Hillclimb
9 April 2017

Final Results

Class MG CARS Group 1 Cars

Holder 69.77 13-May-2000

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Allan Inwood  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15A
Record

Ian Howlett20  1 72.37 71.82 71.24 71.24MGF

Paul Savoury17  2 80.38 79.28 79.30 79.28MG ZR160

Neil Walmsley18  3 81.03 81.44 80.16 80.16MG Midget

Dave Morris19  4 84.10 83.89 83.74 83.74MG RV8

Robert Paisley16  5 94.46 91.88 91.48 91.48MGB Roadster

Class MG CARS Group 2  & 3 Cars

Holder 65.17 18-Sep-2010

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car

15B
Record

Christopher England24  1 74.45 74.54 73.70 73.70H MG TF 135

Class MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars

Holder 62.65 06-Jun-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andy Walker  Car MGB V8  CC 4600 

Car

15C
Record

Richard Watkinson28  1 69.00 68.49 68.77 68.49MG Midget

Class TVRCC Championship Cars - all other cars

Holder 63.03 30-Aug-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Simon Cole  Car TVR 350i  CC 4795 

Car

28B
Record

Simon Cole34  1 66.84 65.92 65.90 65.90TVR 350i

David Barrowclough33  2 70.01 69.22 69.14 69.14TVR Chimaera

Dave Wilkins32  3 73.07 72.00 71.05 71.05TVR Chimera 500

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc

Holder 67.65 04-Jun-2006

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

85.62

Run4

Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360 

Car

1a Bogey

Record

David Taylor45  1 73.28 73.77 73.90 73.28H 12.34Morris Cooper 'S'

Richard Derrick42  2 74.60 74.60 74.09 74.09H 11.53Min 1275GT

David Holden44  3 75.75 75.35 75.37 75.35H 10.27Alpine Renault A110

Peter Clegg43  4 76.33 75.98 77.32 75.98H 9.64Vauxhall Corsa

Laurence Marks39  5 79.61 79.48 79.40 79.40Fiat Panda

Thomas Darley41  6 82.49 81.57 80.66 80.66H 4.96Peugeot 205

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder 66.66 18-Sep-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

84.66

Run4

Deryck Jones  Car Peugeot 205 GTi  CC 1927 

Car

1b Bogey

Record

Deryck Jones76  1 66.18 65.99 65.58 65.58H 19.08Peugeot 205 GTi
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Jack Pearson73  2 67.01 67.25 66.26 66.26H 18.40Honda Integra

James Kerr74  3 67.67 66.73 66.74 66.73H 17.93Peugeot 205 GTi

Gordon Riley61  4 68.21 67.37 86.25 67.37H 17.29Toyoate Starlet

David Marshall72  5 68.24 67.53 67.92 67.53H 17.13Peugeot 205 GTI

Mike Henney54  6 68.68 69.55 68.68Lotus Elan S3

Josh Saxton759  7 70.74 69.80 70.32 69.80H S 14.86Ford Fiesta ST

Phillip Saxton59  8 70.19 70.17 70.46 70.17H S 14.49Ford Fiesta ST

Andrew Race70  9 70.94 70.46 70.63 70.46H 14.20Renault Clio 172 Cup

Graham Norminton53  10 71.82 70.71 71.30 70.71H 13.95Renault

Liam Booth58  11 73.28 71.58 71.49 71.49H 13.17Peugeot 205 GTi

Paul Anderson63  12 72.66 72.58 72.30 72.30H 12.36Renault Clio 182 Cup

Dean Cubitt50  13 73.35 72.92 72.92Mazda

Bradley Shelton62  14 74.08 73.04 73.35 73.04H 11.62Ford Focus ST170

James Keeton67  15 73.87 73.99 74.34 73.87Renault Clio 172

Christopher Machell66  16 75.74 75.27 75.99 75.27Mazda

Michael Jones68  17 76.16 78.01 76.47 76.16H 8.50MG ZR160

Brian Hobbs760  18 77.59 79.17 77.39 77.39H S 7.27Honda Civic

Kevin McAllister65  19 80.77 78.35 79.59 78.35H 6.31MGF Trophy

Stephen Hobbs60  20 78.57 79.41 79.17 78.57H S 6.09Honda Civic Type R

Craig Winter51  21 83.30 81.16 78.79 78.79H 5.87Renault Clio 172

Josh Brookes55  22 F/R 81.59 79.26 79.26H 5.40MGF

Shane Dyson57  23 80.55 79.76 80.26 79.76Renault 5 GT turbo

Steve Tilley64  24 81.83 81.00 80.18 80.18Peugeot 205 GTi

Roger Garnett56  25 82.07 80.92 81.47 80.92H 3.74MGB

Rodney Ellis49  26 81.65 84.04 81.54 81.54Lotus Elan

Fred Currell75 VW Golf

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc - 2 wheel drive

Holder 67.67 28-Aug-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.58

Run4

Peter Sherratt  Car BMW M3  CC 4000 

Car

1c Bogey

Record

Peter Sherratt95  1 67.77 67.67 68.19 67.67H 14.91BMW M3

Julian Haworth91  2 68.62 68.36 68.89 68.36H 14.22Eunos Roadster

Kieran O Brien94  3 68.60 68.96 70.26 68.60H 13.98Nissan 350Z

Terry Deere89  4 69.19 69.28 69.22 69.19H 13.39Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Peter Herbert92  5 69.85 70.20 70.52 69.85H 12.73Porsche 911

Kevin Bicknell87  6 70.15 70.49 69.95 69.95H 12.63Piston Paints R53 Cooper S

Andrew Hollis93  7 71.06 71.17 71.06Volvo 940

Andrew Sherratt90  8 71.17 71.38 71.41 71.17H 11.41Fiat Coupe

Andy Bateson88  9 F/R 71.69 71.70 71.69H 10.89Toyota MR2

Joshua  Carr83  10 72.32 72.84 72.36 72.32H 10.26VW Polo

Glenn Collier86  11 74.27 75.83 75.50 74.27H 8.31Porsche 944

David Baumforth85  12 78.20 77.06 76.18 76.18H 6.40Alpina

Simon Howarth81  13 78.94 80.29 77.13 77.13H 5.45Mini John Cooper Works

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc - 4 wheel drive

Holder 62.36 06-Jun-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.48

Run4

Paul Martin  Car Mitsubishi EVO 6  CC 2300 T

Car

1d Bogey

Record

Steven Darley109  1 65.28 62.82 62.35 62.35H 18.13Subaru Impreza

Jonathan Mounsey105  2 63.78 64.18 63.27 63.27H 17.21Mitsubishi

Graham Cox107  3 63.97 69.44 63.48 63.48H 17.00Mitsubishi Lancer

Richard Archbould104  4 64.27 64.59 64.60 64.27H 16.21Mitsubishi Evo Tommi Makinen

Mike Geen46  5 66.02 65.52 65.17 65.17H 15.31Subaru Impreza
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Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A - 1D

Holder 62.23 17-Sep-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2000T T

Car

1f Bogey

Record

Stephen  Moore108  1 62.75 63.38 63.36 62.75Mitsubishi Evo 6

Peter Milne103  2 63.23 63.66 63.39 63.23H 15.09Mitsubishi Evo 9

Nick Greenwood100  3 63.57 63.83 64.63 63.57H 14.75Mitsubishi EVO 5

Justin Andrews106  4 63.86 76.34 63.89 63.86Subaru Impreza

Chris Berrisford116  5 65.18 66.35 65.18Subaru Impreza

Tony Booth101  6 68.06 67.06 71.65 67.06H 11.26Mitsubishi Evo 5

Francis Cooper102  7 69.75 69.94 70.33 69.75H 8.57Subaru Impreza

Mark Richardson115  8 74.78 73.75 73.68 73.68H 4.64Mercedes 350

Jeff Allan114  9 81.47 81.52 81.47Nissan Leaf

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc

Holder 60.29 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.04

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car

2a Bogey

Record

Robert Bellerby168  1 64.35 63.40 63.99 63.40H 16.64Sylva Striker

Michael Bellerby124  2 64.73 63.65 64.01 63.65H 16.39Sylva Striker

Daniel Hollis123  3 64.11 63.79 64.18 63.79H 16.25Caterham 7

Tim Wilson822  4 65.99 65.75 65.19 65.19H S 14.85Caterham

Leon Franks121  5 65.82 65.91 65.93 65.82H 14.22Sylva Striker

Andy Taylor122  6 67.58 67.34 67.18 67.18S Caterham S Light

Bill Stevenson120  7 75.66 73.71 74.05 73.71H S 6.33Westfield SE

Carol Stevenson820  8 79.20 78.57 77.88 77.88H S 2.16Westfield SE

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc

Holder 59.08 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.83

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car

2b Bogey

Record

Alan Mugglestone828  1 61.00 61.94 61.00S Raw Fulcrum

Simon Green132  2 61.54 61.98 61.97 61.54H 17.29Westfield Duratec

Nick Mugglestone128  3 62.58 103.38 62.58S Raw Fulcrum

Derek Leetham131  4 63.77 64.66 73.18 63.77H 15.06Westfield SEiW

Richard Vale129  5 64.69 65.05 65.53 64.69H 14.14Caterham R500

Richard Palmer830  6 66.30 67.05 67.36 66.30H S 12.53Caterham R400

Terry Marshall130  7 67.71 67.25 69.51 67.25H S 11.58Caterham R400

Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc

Holder 62.51 19-Sep-2015

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

82.51

Run4

Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

2e Bogey

Record

Chris Brooks139  1 66.81 66.57 67.02 66.57H 15.94Lotus Elise S1

Nigel  Hinson137  2 71.32 71.27 71.08 71.08Lotus Elise

Pete Gabbatiss138  3 71.88 72.02 71.88Lotus Elise S1

David Leach136  4 76.61 76.32 75.48 75.48H 7.03Lotus Elise

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc

Holder 63.44 17-Sep-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

83.44

Run4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 

Car

3a Bogey

Record

Gavin Neate147  1 66.41 66.41 66.41Peugeot 106

Roy Bolderson146  2 70.49 70.28 70.47 70.28H 13.16Morris Mini

Jonathan North144  3 71.82 71.30 89.09 71.30H 12.14Mini Cooper

Jeremy McErlain845  4 73.85 73.16 72.21 72.21H S 11.23Ford Anglia

Michael McErlain145  5 73.30 73.37 73.94 73.30H S 10.14Ford Anglia
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Martin Rutter143  6 74.90 74.11 73.84 73.84Fiat X19

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc

Holder 60.06 18-Sep-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.06

Run4

Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

3b Bogey

Record

Sarah Bosworth156  1 61.05 60.61 62.70 60.61H 19.45Lotus Elise

Tracey Taylor West155  2 62.50 62.71 62.71 62.50H 17.56Lotus Elise

Dean Maddock149  3 68.27 68.25 67.97 67.97Ford Escort MK2

David  Purdy154  4 69.87 68.73 68.11 68.11Opel Manta

Ivan  Russell153  5 68.25 68.53 68.59 68.25H 11.81Ford Anglia 105E

Dave Mockford151  6 73.86 73.84 72.94 72.94Austin Maestro

James Porter150  7 75.44 73.71 74.78 73.71H 6.35Citroen Saxo VTS

Paul Thake152  8 80.66 78.95 78.95H 1.11Citroen Saxo VTR

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc

Holder 58.32 07-Aug-2011

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

78.32

Run4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T

Car

3c Bogey

Record

Joe Cross162  1 62.07 61.55 60.92 60.92H 17.40Subaru Impreza RA

Simon Dawes160  2 65.98 65.98H 12.34Porsche 911

Robbie Birrell159  3 68.25 68.25Lotus Exige V6

Andy Hill161H Subaru

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc

Holder 57.32 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car

3f Bogey

Record

Andrew Steel167  1 61.35 61.68 DNF 61.35H 15.97Westfield SE

Richard Cartledge166  2 64.76 63.40 64.14 63.40H 13.92Locost

Graham Mintram165  3 76.60 72.93 72.93Sylva Phoenix

Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc

Holder 54.34 08-Jul-2007

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 

Car

4a Bogey

Record

Ben Lovell175  1 93.32 57.73 58.74 57.73H 16.61OMS SC4CF

John Prickett174  2 58.80 58.86 58.72 58.72H 15.62Radical PR6

Jonathan Woolfitt173  3 61.13 61.36 62.26 61.13Indy MK

Paul Woolfitt172  4 62.71 61.20 61.54 61.20Lotus Exige

David MacFarlane171  5 62.51 62.72 63.35 62.51H 11.83OMS SC1

Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Holder 52.79 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

72.79

Run4

Mark Hemingway  Car Force HC  CC 1089 

Car

5a Bogey

Record

Steve Owen180  1 55.15 54.86 54.86H S 17.93OMS 28

Harry Pick179  2 55.83 55.70 58.60 55.70OMS 2000M

Ed Carter178  3 58.90 57.60 58.96 57.60H S 15.19Force PT

Lynn Owen880  4 58.06 58.90 59.80 58.06H S 14.73OMS 28

Steve Carter878  5 63.62 61.12 61.25 61.12H S 11.67Force PT

Class Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Holder 60.95 11-Apr-2004

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

80.95

Run4

David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600 

Car

5b Bogey

Record

Ben Tranter184  1 62.45 62.67 64.36 62.45H S 18.50Vector TF93K

Robert Spedding884  2 63.69 62.70 63.75 62.70H S 18.25Vector TF93K
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Andrew Abbey183  3 71.50 70.16 72.40 70.16H S 10.79Jamun M91

Richard Abbey883  4 75.19 70.59 71.59 70.59H S 10.36Jamun M91

Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder 49.39 08-Jul-2012

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car

5c Bogey

Record

Richard Spedding4  1 51.32 51.08 51.76 51.08H 18.31GWR Raptor

Gary Thomas189  2 55.27 55.37 55.27Force PC

Stuart Dow188  3 57.35 57.36 57.18 57.18H 12.21OMS CF04

Nicholas Scott187  4 62.27 63.37 63.51 62.27Force Suzuki

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder 51.82 02-Jul-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

71.82

Run4

Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1340S S

Car

5d Bogey

Record

John Chacksfield193  1 DNF 54.80 55.08 54.80H 17.02OMS 28

Lee Griffiths192  2 55.97 DNF 56.62 55.97H 15.85OMS 25

Class Racing Cars over 2000cc

Holder 49.73 05-Jul-2009

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

69.73

Run4

Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500 

Car

5e Bogey

Record

Wallace Menzies3  1 52.01 50.97 51.88 50.97Gould GR59

Dave Uren5  2 53.74 53.18 55.15 53.18S Gould GR55B

Nicola Menzies705  3 56.70 56.56 58.17 56.56S Gould GR55B

Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder 67.39 17-Sep-2016

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steve Dennis  Car TVR 1600M  CC 1598 

Car

6C
Record

Jim Johnstone202  1 70.19 69.67 70.02 69.67H Triumph TR6

Les Procter204  2 71.26 72.16 72.93 71.26H Austin Healey Sebring Sprite

Carl Wattam201  3 72.16 71.99 72.12 71.99H Ford Escort MK1

Colin Stewart205  4 72.95 72.15 72.15H Sunbeam Tiger

Thomas Robinson200  5 73.13 72.58 73.86 72.58H MG Midget

Philip Stader197  6 75.51 74.84 74.84Alpha Romeo Berlina

Ian Peacock199  7 76.91 77.10 77.00 76.91H MG Midget

David Lanfranchi203  8 77.33 79.45 77.75 77.33H E Type Jaguar

Allan Scott198  9 78.58 78.03 80.91 78.03H MiniJem MK3

Graeme Williamson196  10 80.45 79.84 81.87 79.84Hillman Imp

Steve Dennis206H TVR 1600M

Class Road going Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1975 inclusive

Holder  01-Jan-2017

No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

TBA  Car TBA  CC 0 

Car

6D

Mike Brown210  1 77.37 78.27 77.37H Lotus Elan Sprint
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